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STAFF COMMENTS: The applicant is requesting a Special Exception to allow a Large (>250)
Commercial Assembly & Entertainment Use in the CS District in order to permit a Comedy Club
(Sec.15.020 Table 15-2).

USE CATEGORY Supplernental
Subcategory OL OM OMH OH €5 CG CH CBD L IM IH | Regulations

Specific use [
COMMERCIAL

Animal service Section 46.020
_ Boarding or shelter B - - - - S PP PYPYPIP
GroominE ~ - - - P PIP|P|P]P]|P
Veterinary - -1 -1 - - P |P|P|PIP|P|P
Assembly and Entertainment aaction 20,020
indhoor gum cluly | -1 -1 -T-1T5TsT5]5[5]5]5 |section40.040
Jeher indoor
Smmigll [up to 250-person capacity) - ~ - - | PE2) |PLAIPL2]IPL2]] S | 5 | 5 |Sagkion 40,040
Large [>250-person capacity) - = - - S [5]S5]5%|5]|5]|5 |Section40.040
Qutdoor gun club = - - = 5 S|S|-]5]5%]% agglion 40.040
Other outdoor - - - - 5 55| 5 |5] 5|5 |Section40.040
Broadcast or Recording Studio Pl F P E P {PrlPIP|PlP]|P
Commercial Service Seciion 40,080

Assemby and Entertainment uses are subject to following supplemental regulations:

Section 40.040 Assembly and Entertainment

Whenever an assembly and entertainment use is located on a lot abutting an R-zoned lot, a
screening wall or fence must be provided along the common lot line in accordance with the F1
screening fence or wall standards of Q.

SAMPLE MOTION:

Move to (approve/deny) a Special Exception to allow a Large (>250) Commercial
Assembly & Entertainment Use in the CS District (Sec.15.020 Table 15-2).

e Per the Conceptual Plan(s) shown on page(s) of the agenda packet.

e Subject to the following conditions (including time limitation, if any):

The Board finds that the requested Special Exception will be in harmony with the spirit and intent of
the Code and will not be injurious to the neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.
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STAFF COMMENTS: The applicant is requesting a Special Exception to allow a Large (>250)
Commercial Assembly & Entertainment Use in the CS District in order to permit a Comedy Club
(Sec.15.020 Table 15-2).

Supplemental
Subcategory 'OL OM OMH OH €S €G CH CBD I IM JH| Regulations
Specific use | 1
Animal service Section 40.020
_Boarding orshelter _ [=]-T-T-TsTelele[rlelel
Grooming -] - - - P P|lP|P|P|P]|P
_ Veterinary — =l = ] = = P |(P|PIP|PJP]P
Assembly and Entertainment Section 40,040
Indoor gun club [ -1 - T -T-TsTs[sIs]5][s][5 |section40.040
Other indaor
Small (up to 250-person capacityl - - - - | PE2] [P[2YP21IP2Y S | S| S5 |3
Large (>250-person capatity) B = - - 5 5151 S [5]5 |5 |3=sctiondpnd0
Cutdoor gun dub - - - - 5 515| -15]515% |Sgction40.040
Other outdoor - - - - 5 3| S| 5 |5|5|5 [Section40.040
Broadcast or Recording Studio L P |P|P|P|P|P]|P
Commercial Service Sestien40.080

Assemby and Entertainment uses are subject to following supplemental regulations:

Section 40.040 Assembly and Entertainment

Whenever an assembly and entertainment use is located on a lot abutting an R-zoned lot, a
screening wall or fence must be provided along the common lot line in accordance with the F1
screening fence or wall standards of 1.

SAMPLE MOTION:

Move to (approve/deny) a Special Exception to allow a Large (>250) Commercial
Assembly & Entertainment Use in the CS District (Sec.15.020 Table 15-2).

e Per the Conceptual Plan(s) shown on page(s) of the agenda packet.

e Subject to the following conditions (including time limitation, if any):

The Board finds that the requested Special Exception will be in harmony with the spirit and intent of
the Code and will not be injurious to the neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.
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Rear of Subject property

Front of Subject property

5.4



Facing East on along 31° Street S.

Facing West on along 31° Street S.

5.5
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CODE ANALYSIS FOR 5974 E. 31ST STR S.
DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD 19 824

50\ OF FEQUIRED EGRELS WDTH PER CCCUPANT 1O BT ar 2400
THESIS MAN BNTRT.

NOTE: MAXIMM CISTANCE T2 AN BaT * 100 FT FER 2002 IBC TABLE 128 WDTH FACTOR
FORGROUP "4", BUILDING = 20 FER 7218 IBC 8ECTION oes.,

PLUMBING COUNT - "A" ASSEMBLY

TOTAL FIXTURES REQUIRED FIXTURES AEQ'D BY GENDER
OCCUPANCY | OCCUPANT |  WATER LAvATORIES | DRINKING [WATER CLOSETS)  LAVATORIES
TYPE LOAD | CLOSETS FOUNTAINS waiE [reMaLe| MALE [FEMALE
4 2] e 5 1 3 L] 3 H
TOTAL FIXTURES PROVIDED L) ] (] T & 4 4

NOTE: FIXTURE COUNTS CALCULATED FER 208 IPC, TABLE 4231

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

3

NOTE:

BUILDING SUMMARY INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE
BLILDING CODES D NTERUATIGUL EX8TMG BULDMNG CODE
208 NTERNATINAL PLLMBAE CODE ook RLoor CELNG R
= MILTI, ROGH |COMMER GRADE %4 LAY-N ACOUSTICAL GYRSUM, PANTED
OCCUPANCY GROUP AP, A7 ASSEMELY, B =TT CARFET CEILNG, COMMERCIAL | W2-COATB 8EMI-GLOSE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE e [TEATER — GRADE 2 =
CERAM , COVED Acous; PeU, PANTED
SEISMIC DESIGN CRITERIA WA RETAIL TG THE WALLE, COMMER | 2% LAT-N "CAliwn.coATe semi-GLoss)
ERACE GRADE CEILING, COMERCIAL | gro0my sURFACE,
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 2 STOREY (FER TABLE 503) GRADE LASHABLE, LIGHT N
coLoR
BESOOIF LIS (BECOSF X 7 « SO200E) » 450D
ALLOWABLE AREA 5 = . =
UFILITY CERAMIC TILE, COVED | W2-COATS SEMI-GI.OSS | /2-COATS SEHI-GLOSS!
BAR TO THE WALLS, COMER | SMI0OTH SURFACE, EMOOTH SURFACE,
AREA (GROSS SF) 2052 & (FER SECTION B02) GRADE WASHABLE UIHTE N |WASHABLE, QHiTE N
coLoR coLor
OCCUPANT LOAD AND EGRESS ANALYSIS LoeBY COMMER GRADE 24 LAT-N ACOUSTICAL
CARFET CEILING, COMMERCIAL
USE AREA LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANTS GRADE
MOV THEATER W0 & [r—— B PROVIDE COVE BAGE.
PROVIDE LIGHT COLOR ENAMEL PANT o
CMEDY QUB 4506 5 (1] 2 ORTuaLL
MLTI-PURPCEE 4GS 113 N6
RETAL 12l & (71 2
UTLITY/mAR e w200 . LEGEND.
TOTAL 1251 &8 4
RCTE: LOAD FACTORS BASED oM 208 B¢ TABLE BO4I] M m _m:mmomzn< LIGHT FIXTURE
nman
EXIT WIDTH ANALYSIS - "A" ASSEMBLY @ EXIT UGHT FIXTURE
EXIT AREAS OCCUPANTS | FACTOR | REQUIRED | PROVIDED
VENT 7O QUTSIDE 75 CFM
29237' 480 NOES a2 . a2 e E« PER FIXTURE
GENERAL NOTES

L NEW WALLS TO 2'-0" CLa HEIGHT
2.wall TYPE:
A: /8" GYP. BD. 4" METAL STUDA

3. COORDINATE COLORFMNISH WITH CUNER.
BATHROGM HNISH TO BE WASHABLE SURFACE,

4.FELD VERFY EXTG. EMERGENCY
LIGHT FixTurE

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENTIONS BEFORE
STARTING WORK. REWORK EXISTING WALLS AS
REQUIRED,

2, ALL HIDDEN STRUCTURAL DISCREPANCES
MUST BE REPORTED TO ARCHITECT FOR
CORRECTIVE MEASURES FRIOR TO COMPLETION
OF PROJECT,

3. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED
BY LICENSED ELEGTRICIANS.

4. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO
ELECTRICAL CODES.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ELECTRICAL
LOAD REQUIRED.

—— EXISTING ACCOUSTICAL
TILE CEILING

14'-6"

~=——D5/8" FC. TYPE "X" GYP.
BOARD (BOTH SIDES)
OVER 4" METAL S$TUDS
e-4"oc,

4" METAL SILL PLATE if
ANCHORED TO CONC
EXISTING Svﬁmr)w

TYP. WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4°=1-0"
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